�Stearns Properties�) located in Chavez County and Roosevelt County, New Mexico. The details of the acquisition were
disclosed in the Form 10K for July 31, 2010.

The Chaves County Properties

On July 15, 2010, the company acquired additional working interest from Nordstrand Engineering located in Chavez
County, New Mexico (�Chaves County Properties�). The details of the acquisition were disclosed in the Form 10K for
July 31, 2010.

The following table provides a detail of capitalized costs for Stern and Nordstrand Properties as of October 31, 2010
and July 31, 2010:

10/31/2010 7/31/2010
Proved Oil and Gas properties -Sterns
 Wells and equipments $  1,762,457 $  1,721,550
 Asset Retirement Obligation 410,188 410,188
Proved Oil and Gas properties -Nordstarnd
 Wells and equipments 71,423 20,000
 Asset Retirement Obligation 203,201 203,201
Total 2,447,269 2,354,939
   Less: Accumulated DD&A (113,123) (48,270)
 Proved Oil and Gas properties, net $  2,334,146 $  2,306,669
Unaudited Pro Forma Operating Results

The following table reflects the unaudited pro forma results of operations for the three months ended October 31, 2009
as though the Stearns acquisitions had occurred on August 1, 2009:

Doral Stearns October 31, 2009
Historical Historical Combined

Revenues $  467,197 $  216,316 $  683,513
Expenses:
Operating costs 664,578 60,503 725,081
Production taxes 64,488 17,425 81,913
Accretion expense 7,821 - 7,821
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 113,112 - 113,112
General and administrative 498,122 - 498,122
Total operating expenses 1,348,121 77,929 1,426,050
  Loss from operations (880,924) 138,387 (742,537)
Other income (expenses): - - -
Interest expense (255,935) - (255,935)
Price Risk Management Activities (151,827) - (151,827)
Net income (loss) (1,288,686) 138,387 (1,150,299)
Income tax expense 103 - 103
Loss from continuing operations $  (1,288,789) $  138,387 $  (1,150,402)
Basic and diluted loss per common share $  (0.01)
Weighted shares outstanding 86,941,546

Edgar Filing: Doral Energy Corp. - Form 10-Q

12

F-6

Edgar Filing: Doral Energy Corp. - Form 10-Q

13

Cave Pool Project � Eddy County, New Mexico

On October 28, 2009, Doral West Corp. (�Doral West�), a wholly owned subsidiary of Doral Energy Corp., entered into
an agreement (the �Blugrass Agreement�) with Blugrass Energy Inc. (�Blugrass�) to purchase a 40% working interest in
certain oil and gas properties (the �Cave Pool Unit Properties�) located in and around the Cave Pool Unit in Eddy
County, New Mexico, approximately 5 miles northwest of Loco Hills, New Mexico. The effective date of the